September 13, 2025 G 70

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Governor Mifflin
Exeter

BOXSCORE

Football

9/12 at 7:00 pm
at Exeter
League

Governor Mifflin 0

Exeter 14 15 14

SCORING SUMMARY

Exeter: Leo Brown 24-yard run
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 7:45, 1st

Exeter: Jacob Hafer 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 1:49, 1Ist

Exeter: Leo Brown 3-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Pass (Braylon Reinert from Jayden Ware) , 11:18 , 2nd

Governor Mifflin: LeBron Leaf 37-yard run
PAT Kick (Lance Koenig) , 5:04, 2nd

Exeter: Leo Brown 19-yard run
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) , 3:36, 2nd

Exeter: Jayden Ware 94-yard kickoff return
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) , 11:45, 3rd

Exeter: Joshua Jackson 21-yard run
PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 5:02, 3rd

Governor Mifflin: Trever King 2-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Pass (Lucas Kreider from Jack Miller) , 6:29, 4th

TEAM STATS

oT

15
43

Total
15
43



First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name

LeBron Leaf

RUSHING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN
Name

LeBron Leaf

Nick Kalis

Patrick Steuer

Cam Overly

Rodriguez

Jack Miller

Trever King

RECEIVING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN
Name
Derek DiNatale

Patrick Steuer

Governor Mifflin
7
166
35/139
3.97
4/8
50
27
6/60
6/187
3117

310

96

406

3/0

Comp Att

Att
51
24
19
3]

N O O O OU!

]

19

Rec Yds

Yds

Exeter
18
406
40/310
775
3/5
60
96
11/95
1/40
40
139
27
166
1/0
Pct Yds D INT
50 27 0 0
Yds/Att TD
10.2 1
2.67 0
211 0
517 0
3 0
19 0
-0.5 1
Yds/Catch TD
4
7.67



PLAYER STATS
PASSING - EXETER

Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD INT
Jacob Hafer 3 5 60 96 0 1

RUSHING - EXETER

Name Att Yds Yds/Att TD
Jacob Hafer 3 1 0.33 1
Jayden Ware 1 8 8 0
Stephon Fuller 2 19 95 0
Joshua Jackson 3 34 11.33 1
Leo Brown 20 206 10.3 3
Nick Kozik 5 7 1.4 0]
Markeem Graham 2 6 3 0
Brayden Ott 4 29 7.25 0

RECEIVING - EXETER

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Aidan Dauble 1 36 36
Jayden Ware 1 6 6
Braylon Reinert 1 54 54

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Tigers' Javier Baez leaves game against Marlins after foul tip strikes near
his left eye

2 How to watch LA Dodgers vs. San Francisco Giants game free tonight,
Sept. 12




