Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Governor Mifflin	15
Exeter	43

BOXSCORE

Football 9/12 at 7:00 pm at Exeter League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Governor Mifflin	Ο	7	0	8	0	15
Exeter	14	15	14	0	0	43

SCORING SUMMARY

Exeter: Leo Brown 24-yard run PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 7:45, 1st

Exeter: Jacob Hafer 2-yard run PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) , 1:49 , 1st

Exeter: Leo Brown 3-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Braylon Reinert from Jayden Ware), 11:18, 2nd

Governor Mifflin: LeBron Leaf 37-yard run

PAT Kick (Lance Koenig), 5:04, 2nd

Exeter: Leo Brown 19-yard run PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) , 3:36 , 2nd

Exeter: Jayden Ware 94-yard kickoff return

PAT Kick (Jacob Franek) , 11:45 , 3rd

Exeter: Joshua Jackson 21-yard run PAT Kick (Jacob Franek), 5:02, 3rd

Governor Mifflin: Trever King 2-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Lucas Kreider from Jack Miller), 6:29, 4th

TEAM STATS

	Governor M	ifflin			Exete	er
First downs	7				18	
Total yards	166			406		
Rushes/Yards	35/139			40/310		
Rushing avg	3.97			7.75		
Comp/Atts	4/8			3/5		
Comp pct	50				60	
Pass yards	27				96	
Penalties/Yds	6/60			11/95		
Punts/Yds	6/187				1/40	
Punting average	31.17				40	
Rushing yds allowed	310				139	
Passing yds allowed	96				27	
Total yds allowed	406				166	
Fumbles/Lost	3/0				1/0	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
LeBron Leaf	4	8	50	27	0	0
RUSHING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN						
Name	Att	Yd	5	Yds/A	tt	TD
LeBron Leaf	5	51		10.2		1
Nick Kalis	9	24		2.67		0
Patrick Steuer	9	19		2.11		0
Cam Overly	6	31		5.17		Ο
Rodriguez	2	6		3		Ο
Jack Miller	1	19		19		Ο
Trever King	2	-1		-0.5		1
RECEIVING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Cato	ch	TD
Derek DiNatale	1	4		4		0
Patrick Steuer	3	23		7.67		0

.,						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Jacob Hafer	3	5	60	96	0	1
RUSHING - EXETER						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds	/Att	TD
Jacob Hafer		3	1	0.3	33	1
Jayden Ware		1	8	8	3	Ο
Stephon Fuller		2	19	9.	5	Ο
Joshua Jackson		3	34	11	33	1
Leo Brown		20	206	10	.3	3
Nick Kozik		5	7	1.	4	0
Markeem Graham		2	6	3	3	0
Brayden Ott		4	29	7.2	25	0
RECEIVING - EXETER						
Name	Rec	Yds	;	Yds/Cato	ch	TD
Aidan Dauble	1	36		36		0
Jayden Ware	1	6		6		0
Braylon Reinert	1	54		54		Ο

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---

PEOPLE ARE READING

- <u>Tigers' Javier Báez leaves game against Marlins after foul tip strikes near</u> <u>his left eye</u>
- 2 <u>How to watch LA Dodgers vs. San Francisco Giants game free tonight, Sept. 12</u>